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may be made on such unknown heirs by publication thereof in the
same manner as against non-residents, and in such case the plaintiff
may insert in the title thereof the following: "Also the unknown
heirs of (naming him) and all other persons unknown claiming any
right, title, estate, interest, or lien in the real estate described in the
complaint herein." The plaintiff shall, before the commencement of
such publication, file with the register of deeds a notice of the
pendency of the action. ? a copy of which shaH be published in the
same newspaper wtt&j and immediately feHowtng^ the summons; fetrt
on putjlisning sucn notice of its pencens it stiftH not t^e necess ary to
republisk the names of- the parties te the aetkm and shaH be sufficient
to state itt Hew thereof- the feUowmgt ^ame parties as tn summons
immediately proceeding this notice." All such unknown persons so
served shall have the same rights to appear and defend before and
after judgment as would named defendants upon whom service is
made by publication, and any order or judgment in the action shall
be binding upon them, whether they be of age or minors; but, if they
be minors when judgment is rendered, they may be allowed to de-
fend at any time within two years after becoming of age.

Approved March I, 1967.

CHAPTER 29—H. F. No. 198

An act relating to the publication of notice of Us pendens in
actions for partition of real estate; amending Minnesota Statutes
1965, Section 558.02.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 55802, is
amended to read:

558.02 Partition of real estate; notice of lis pendens; sum-
mons; service. The summons shall be addressed by name to all
the owners and lienholders who are known, and may also be ad-
dressed "to all other persons unknown having or claiming an inter-
est in the property described in the complaint herein." Service of the
summons may be had upon all such unknown persons defendant by
publication in the same manner as against nonresident defendants,
upon the filing of the complaint, in which case the plaintiff shall,
before the commencement of the action, file with the register of deeds
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a aotice of the pendency of the action? a eepy e£ which shall be
published m th« same newspaper with? and immediately following,
the summoas.

Approved March 1, 1967.

CHAPTER 30—H. F. No. 821

[Not Coded]

An.act relating to the operation of state government; appropriat-
ing certain moneys therefor for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Operation of state government; appropriations.
Subdivision 1. The sums of money hereinafter set forth or so
much thereof as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated out of
the general revenue fund in the state treasury, or any other fund
herein designated, to the departments and agencies and for the pur-
poses hereinafter enumerated to be available for expenditure during
the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967.

Subd. 2. Lieutenant Governor
Salaries $2,400

Subd. 3. Revisor of Statutes
Bill drafting $25,000

Subd. 4. Livestock Sanitary Board
Poultry testing . ,. $8,5QO

Subd. 5. Department of Health
Supplies and expenses $2,630

Subd. 6. Railroad and Warehouse Commission
Supplies and expenses $3,500.

Subd. 7. Department of Agriculture
Supplies and expenses ' > $6,000

Subd. 8. Department of Veterans' Affairs
Supplies and expenses $1,500

Subd. 9. Labor Conciliator

(1) Supplies and expenses . $1,300

(2) Salaries' $1,976
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